TOWN OF WHEELOCK
SELECTBOARD MEETING
2025-6-17, 6:00pm

~~~A meeting of the Selectboard in public; not a public meeting~~~ “The selectboard shall have the general
supervision of the affairs of the town and shall cause to be performed all duties required of towns and town school

districts not committed by law to the care of any particular officer.” 24 V/SA § 873(a)
At Wheelock Town Hall upstairs and via Zoom

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86230612041?pwd=BLaMSgblxllalHNn8XAWGZLiGzberTD.1

Call 1-646-558-8656 Meeting ID: 862 3061 2041 Passcode: 308990

B I o o L I O L s o e o L L o O O o 0 O S

6:00pm

6:30pm

6:45pm

7:00pm

7:45pm

8:00pm

Call to Order; Any changes to agenda

EXECUTIVE SESSION
Discussion with David Mears, attorney (Confidential attorney-client communications
made for the purpose of providing professional legal services. 1 V.S.A. §313(a)(1)(F).)

ADOPT MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING(S)
Adopt Selectboard minutes of 6/3/2025

OLD BUSINESS
Local Emergency Management Plan (LEMP)

NEW BUSINESS
Schedule meeting with Sheffield Selectboard re transfer station (Wed July 2?)

CLERK/TREASURER’S REPORT
Delinquent taxes

ROADS

Road updates
09 Truck to auction
Driveway permits
FEMA update
Bid requests
Citizen issues

ADMINISTRATIVE
Review and sign warrants

CORRESPONDENCE
VISITOR COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86230612041?pwd=BLaMSgbIxIlalHn8XAwGZLiGzberTD.1

